CENTRAL BAPTIST CAMP

R. R. {#2

Lansing, Iowa

0' to
4" to
251 to
80" to
144" to

4!
25"
80"

144"
180"

The well is cased to
schedule 40 casing.
cement grout pumped in the annular space.

GSB
Allamakee, Center, Sec. 23 NWk% ¢
April 21-27, 1988

LOG OF WELL 528§0,5

Topsoil

Limerock and clay

Multi-colored limerock and gray and
green shale

Gray limerock

Sandstone and lime

157'6" with 6 5/8" 0.D. x .280 wall
10" hole was drilled to 155' and

The static water level is 35'.

The recommended pump setting is 100' at 30 gpm.

BUTCH




