			98 - 7w GSB
CENTRAL BAPTIST CAMP			Allamakee, Center, Sec. 23 NW4 644
R. R. #2			April 21-27, 1988
Lansi	ng, Io	wa	
			LOG OF WELL #28805
0'	to	4'	Topsoil
4 1	to	25'	Limerock and clay
25'	to	80'	Multi-colored limerock and gray and
			green shale
80'	to	144	Gray limerock
144	to	180'	Sandstone and lime

The well is cased to 157'6'' with 6 5/8'' 0.D. x .280 wall schedule 40 casing. A 10" hole was drilled to 155' and cement grout pumped in the annular space.

The static water level is 35'.

The recommended pump setting is 100' at 30 gpm.

BUTCH